






































M OWIHICIE O I PArl 45 LHE UadI> TUI (6 (1H8HUIavIure wi suie wr

without written permission

——

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
MAYNARD MASSACHUSETTS

PACKAGING INSTRUCTION

REV: ___ A DATE:_3/80 _
B 11/80

TITLE

PKG PROCESSOR SB11 TUS58, TU58L, TuSs58

RS

LEGEND

VARTATION

USED ON PACKAGE TYPE REMARKS

37-005490-00

SBl1-AA
SB11-DA
SB1ll-EA
SB11-FA

CUSTOMER N/A

37-00490-01

TU58-EA
TUS8-VA
TUSSL-FA

CUSTOMER N/A

37-00490-02

TUS 58-FA -

QUANTI

- e N
!
~ -

STEP

TY

PARTS LIST 37-00490-00

DWG/PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
99-06547-00
99-06546-00
99-05729-00
99-06200-00
99-06663-00

PAD, MOLDED FOAM

CARTON, REGULAR SLOTTED
TAPE, CARTON SEALING
BUBBLEWRAP, ANTISTATIC,PINK
FOLDER, ONE PIECE

PACKAGING INSTRUCTIONS 37-00490-00 (FIGURE 1)

PROCEDURE

FOLLOW GENERAL GUIDELINES (A-SP-37-00349-0-0). FOR CONSTRUCTION
OF FOAM PADS USE MOLD BOX(99-06547-00) AND MOLD INSERT
(99-06547-00).

PLACE ONE FOAM PAD (99-06547) ON EACH END OF THE SB1l.

SET UP THE REGULAR SLOTTED CARTON (99-06546-00) AND SEAL
BOTTOM USING ONE STRIP (21 INCHES) OF CARTON SEALING TAPE.
(99-05729-00).

SLIDE SB11 (WITH END CAPS) INTO THE REGULAR SLOTTED CARTON
(99-06546-00).

WRAP POWER CABLE (BC20N-05) IN BUBBLE WRAP (9906200), AND PLACE
IT ON TOP OF SB11 UNIT (SEE FIGURE 1).

PLACE INSTALLATION ASSY(70-16753), H315 LOOP BACK CONNECTOR,

AND BN11A-04 23 CONDUCTOR CABLE INTO ONE PIECE FOLDER(9906663-00)

AND SEAL USING A 14 INCH STRiP OF CARTON SEALING TAPE.

PLACE THE ONE PIECE FOLDER CONTAINING THE SPARE PARTS INTO THE
REGULAR SLNTTED CARTON AS SHOWN IN FIGURE 1.

CLOSE TOP FLAPS AND SEAL USING 21 INCHES OF CARTON SEALING TAPE
(99-05729-00).

PALLETIZE AS PER FIGURE 4 ONTO PALLET (99061
ANGLE BOARD (99-06185-14) AND FOUR(4) STRAPP
STRETCHWRAP POLYVINYL CHLORIDE FILM (999

M. CHACKO 3/19/8( wW. B.

CODE {NUMBER

APPD 3/20/8
S SP 3700490-0-0 B

ROBERT

PACKAGING INSTRUCTION

CONTINUATION SHEET

TITLE

PKG PROCESSOR SB11, TU58, TUS8L, TUS 58

QUANTITY DWG/PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 99-06547-00 Pad, Molded Foam
1 99-06546-00 Carton, Regular Slotted
3 ft. 99-06200-00 Bubblewrap, Antistatic
3.5 ft, 99-06729-00 Tape, Carton Sealing
PACKAGING INSTRUCTIONS (3700490-01)
STEP PROCEDURE (Figure 2)

PARTS LIST 37-00490-01

Follow General Guidelines (A-SP-3700349-0-0) for construction of foam pads, using Mold Box
and Mold Insert (9906547-00).

Set up the Regular Slotted Carton (9906546-00) and seal bottom using one strip (21 inches)
of Carton Sealing Tape (9905729-00).

Place one Foam Pad {9906547-00) on each end of the TU58.
Slide TUB8 with end caps in position half way inside Reqular Slotted Carton (9906546-00).

Now take the Power Cable, wrap it in Bubble Wrap (9906::00-00}, and place it over TU58
Unit. (See Figure 2).

Slide the TUB8 Unit with end caps completely into Regular Slotted Carton (9906546-00).
Close the top flaps and seal using 21 inches of Carton Sealing Tape (9905729-00).

Palletize as per Figure 4 using four (4) Angle Board (9906185-14) and four (4)
Strapping (9905734-02).

SIZE
A

EEEN

et 1610000 XL

SHEET__1__ oF 7

. SIZE
A

CODE|NUMBER _ TREV
P 3700490-0-0 | B

Rl LA A S R

DEC8-103I

SHEET...2 __OF 7

PACKAGING INSTRUCTION

CONTINUATION SHEET

TITLE

PKG PROCESSOR SB11, TUG8, TU58L, TUS58

QUANTITY

STEP

4 fr.
4-1/2 ft.

PARTS LIST 3700490-02 (TUSE8-FA)

DWG/PART NUMBER

99.06547-00
99-06546-00
99-06663-00
99-06200-00
99-05729-00

DESCRIPTION

Pad, Molded Foam

Carton, Regular Slotted
Folder, One Piece
Bubblewrap, Antistatic, Pink
Tape, Carton Sealing

PACKAGING INSTRUCTIONS (3700490-02)

PROCEDURE

Follow General Guidelines (A-SP-3700349-0-0) for construction of foam pads. Use Mold Box
(9906547-00) and Mold Insert (9906547-00).

Set up the Regular Slotted Carton (9906546-00) and seal the bottom using one strip {21 inches)
of Carton Sealing Tape (3905729-00).

Place one Molded Foam Pad (9906547-00) on the end of the TUS58-FA and place in the
Regular Slotted Carton so that the foam goes to the bottom of the Regular Slotted Carton.
See Figure 3.

Wrap separately in one {1) foot pieces of Bubblewrap (9906200-00): One (1) Leim
TUSH8, LA120 Hanger {7423304-00) and one (1) Leim TUSE8 Clamp (7423303-00).
In a two (2) foot piece of Bubblewrap, wrap a Leim Cable Assy (7017352-00).

Arrange the wrapped parts from step 4 along with two (2) Cartridge Tapes (TU58K) and a
Hardware Bag containing three {3) Pan Head Screws 10-32 x .621.G (9008508-01),

three (3} Lock Washer No. 10 {9007906-00) and three (3) No. 10 Flat Washer
{9006664-00) into the One Piece Foler (9906663-00) and seal using a 14 inch strip

of Carton Sealing Tape.

Place the One Piece Folder containing the additional parts into the Regular Slotted Carton
as shown in Figure 3.

Place the remaining Molded Foam Pad over the TUS58-FA and close the Regular Slotted
Carton and seal using one (1) 21 inch strip of Carton Sealing Tape.

Palletize as per Figure 4 using four (4) Angle Board (9966185-14) and four {4) .
Strapping (9905734-02).

enf ples Y

cooEFuueen : REV
SP 3700490-0-0 |

PRV -/4./6 KM- -"/éd/i’o SKE

DECB8-1031

SHEET. S oF



PACKAGING INSTRUCTION Rev: 2 oate D
TITLE Pk PROCESSOR SB11, TUS8L, TUS58 S —_—

manufacture or sale of items without written permission.

This drawing and specifications, herein, are the property of
Digital Equipment Corporation and shall not be reproduced or
copied or used in whole or in part as the basis for the

ONE PIECE FOLDER (9906663-00)
MOLDED FOAM PAD (CONTAINS SPARE PARTS)
9906547-00 (2 PIECES) SB11 PROCESSOR

P
s

POWER CABLE

BC20ON-05
CARTON SEALING TAPE
ANTISTATIC BUBBLEWRAP 9905729-00
(S906200-00)
REGULAR SLOTTED CARTON
9906546 - 00
FIGURE 1.
3700490-00
PACKAGED
DIMENSIONS 8 WEIGHTS -
USA METRIC
WEIGHT 13 b 5.9 «xiLo
. LENGTH 18 in 457.2 mm.
WIDTH 10  in. 255.6 mm.
- HEIGHT 20 in|] 504.8 mm.
CUBE 2.1 cu. ft. .06 cum
NOTE: Make changes on *‘C” size original only and rephotograph DENSITY 6.3 ib/cu. ft] 100.3 Kg/cu.m
ENG. , " ., . APPD. PATE | SIZE | CODE | NUMBER REV
e s 2 R 3700490-0-0 B

<
RPN PRV P

S — o Z




are the property of

herein,

Digital Equipment Corporation and shall not be reproduced or

copied or used in whole or in part as the basis for the
manufacture or sale of items without written permission.

This drawing and specifications,

PACKAGING INSTRUCTION REV: A DATE: _3/89
» B /80
TITLE
Pk PROCESSOR SB11, TusS8L, TUS58 S — e
MOLDED FOAM PAD
9906547-00 (2 PIECES) TU58 PROCESSOR
.
| it o
ANTISTATIC
BUBBLEWRAP POWER
(9906200-00)  CABLE CARTON SEALING TAPE
9505729 -00
REGULAR SLOTTED CARTON
9906546 -00
FIGURE 2
3700490~ C1
PACKAGED
DIMENSIONS 8 WEIGHTS
USA METRIC
WEIGHT 13 b, 5.9 «kiLo
LENGTH 18 in|  457.2  mm]
WIDTH 10  in, 255.6 mm.
HEIGHT 20 in] 504.8 m)
CUBE 2.1 cu. f1. -06 cu. m
NOTE: Make changes on ‘“C” size original only and rephotograph DENSITY 6.3 Ib/cu. ft] 100. 3 Km
NG APPD. - oae | g1zE | CODE | NUMBER 700490-0-0 REV
L o v,{g:f;ﬁ?(fiiiﬁgét‘ /”'?;i%;? ¢ SP E3
- —
DRe-108 SHEET _ 5 __oF __7

———



1tems wilithout written permissicn.

manuiacTure Oor saie or

. A . 3/80
PACKAGING INSTRUCTION REV: — PATE: a0
TITLE I
PkG PROCESSOR SB11, TU58, TUS58 _—
o
MOLDED FOAM PAD ONE PIECE FOLDER (9906663-00)
9906547 -00 (2 PIECES) (CONTAINS SPARE PARTS)
TUS58 PROCESSOR
CARTON SEALING TAPE
9905729-00
REGULAR SLOTTED CARTON
9906546 - 00
FIGURE 3
3700490-02
PACKAGED
DIMENSIONS 8 WEIGHTS
USA METRIC |
WEIGHT 15.5 Ib. 70 KILO|
LENGTH 18 in. 457. 2 “nT;
WIDTH 10 in. 255.6 mm.
HEIGHT 20 in] 504.8 mm)
CUBE 2.1 cu.ft. .06 cu. m)
NOTE: Make changes on “C” size original only and rephotograph DENSITY 6.3 Ib/cu. ft]| 100. 3 Km
l— s ——
ENG. .. APPD. DA SIZE CODE | NUMBER REV
G , P o 3700490-0-0

Bl 2 5he | B

T———

DRC-108

SHEET _5

ofF 7

———



manufacture or sale of items without written permission,

This drawing and specifications, herein, are the property of
Digital Equipment Corporation and shall not be reproduced or
copied or used in whole or in part as the basis for the

PACKAGING INSTRUCTION REv: 4 DATE
TITLE
PKG F 'OCESSOR SB11, TU58, TU58L, TUSS8 —
4 CARTON PER TIZR
4 TIERS HIGH
16 CARTCONS PER PALLET
LOAD DETAIL
SPSCKASEDE GHTS
DIMENSIONS 8 WEI
FIGUR
TIGURE 4 USA METRIC
3700490-00 WEIGHT 258 . 1i7.03 KiLO
3700490-01 LENGTH 48  in] 1219 mm,
3700490-02 WIDTH 42 in| 1067 mm.
HEIGHT 44  in. 1118 mm.
CUBE 51.3 cu. 1. 1.45 cum
NOTE: Make changes on “'C” size original only and rephotograph DENSITY 5.03 1bscu. ft| 80.58 Kg/cu.m
ENG. . APPD. \ oae | 51ZE | CODE | NUMBER REV
e P IE AT E S R sp 3700490-0-0 B
DRC-108 SHEET 7 OF 7




4 l 3 v 2 1

WEAEPIACE P-1008

AND SPICWICATIONS, HIREN, ARE THE MUMBER [DINI'X" VARIAT/IONM, DiM"Y" (PRECUT) MOTES
06 AFAGOUCES O COPMD. % LD By WHOLE - - :
T s Ton T MsarACTURE G Dk 70670503 |3F7 2 /O IN. SFT 3K I INSERT KEY /N #5 CONMMIECTOR PIAS
/375, DITTAL SQUIPMENT CORPORATION” 70/6305-1F | /F7 6/N 2 L.O/N. IFT 9N HOLE AIID BREAK OFF 7AZ
2. USE CRIMP PRESS 3N # 3440 OF
HILLE D LOCKTER GLU/IDE 347
| #34943-9 TO CRINIP ITEN F2. D
3. USE AMPE LATCH PIN TOOLING ASE Y
YINLO-2 'JU/ZZ‘ MAMURL UNIT #9/085 2
o A .
END OF CABLE OR PMEL. UNIT 9///52 70 ATTACH [7Em & TO CAELE
4. REMOVE PINSTS FRON CONNIECTIOR
SMOOTH SIDE JTEM*4 BEFORE ASSEMNMBLY W/ TH
i =1 chaLs.
RIBBED S/DE END O ;‘/
CABLE
IIY ”
C
4 , 2
p2 W . H .
e X - SEEMOTE 2
i l Pl
| <
—A B
—~=1 ]| = <
D '
‘ . 2 Q
-~ A l - STRAIN RELIEF B S
\RED STR/IPE INDICATES PIN Qg
3 M
docr INDICATES PIN 1 e ces [ [COECTOR, cCRimP__[/2/5039-02 | 4 | =
N - N
SEE NOTE 4 SEE MOTE / PIN 10 ] KEY 900970700 3
I | CONMECTOR, CERINIA 1211206 - O L&
nm AR, CABLE /O CONDUCTOR|9107747-02 | | v
PIN / Ly DESCRIPTION DWG./PART NO, ITEM NO.
PIN / ,// J\P N2 ____ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES _B__
ANGLES CLASS OF NOMINAL DIMENSION RANGE ‘
VIEW A-A VIEW B-B ww accumacy TSR T SRR T owes T
SURFACE {CHECK ONE) LR ERE
QUALITY In - L
2 REF PTrT—— v | OO ot | o
R VARIATION mcaomcues | PREFERRED ] 1012 | +ome
gl< 3 N THIND ANGLE PROSCTION OAN, |5y FIRSTUSEDON ’

9 Q‘ \g 1 CHK'D /2, 0 amne (WO 75 758 '

9 i 1} ENG. TITLE :
glSNE | e s CABLE A
PGS SASAK BiANP ComERs 7 Toneee —

NEE ootz Lmed  SERIAL TUSS

DY fi DO NOT SCALE DWG NEXT HIGHER ASSY. A

SIPR MATERIAL E-1f- T8 -C- @ | SIZE NUMBER REV.
‘gﬁt i See prers ST Fet e b € IA] 7016305 -0-0f A

S PN seevor, Jowr.] [T T T [ T 1 i

4 3 A | 2 I 1



8 I 7 I 6 | s v 4 | 3 | RTo0Z0 8] 2| 1

P WIRE TABLE LEGEND NOTES:
S w T DESCRTPTION o = REMARRS NUMBER DIM "X~ VARTATION _ |DIM "Y~ (PRECUT)REF I ATTACH CABLE TIE (ITEM5) APPROXIMATELY
SRS |97 st mwwmwwweer | O | AWG |COLOR | CONN |WITH |CONN |WITH 7016527 -02 2FT —* 1.OIN 2FT — 51N EVERY 3" AS SHOWN.
s T e BLU TPI—1 [1E3 o= 1 284 | ¥i2v T0152.1-0 | \FT— % [.01IN \FT- S IN 2.INSERT KEY PLUG (ITEM39)INTO
» - 4 .
= s BLK P31t 3 Po_2 2t 4 . 7016527 IF \FT GIN T ILOIN \FT - 1IN POSITION 4 FROM THIS END
7 | 18 BLk Pi-6 [I£3 [Pe-3]2¢4 D
i 8 ) RED |PI-5{It 3 |p2-4 |2¢4 +5Y
D ]
d _
C C
L | 2 2 ReF
REF S5(QTY 6,00 P
’ 2 P2
Pl SO P SEE NOTE : )
10 LOCATING PIN
9 / ' ' 4(QTY 4)
AI‘— , ‘/' IB i
i =) “'“ﬁ' = - o /] 2
= ===ZF3 —Fr = 3
—— T~ 4
N e Ale— TS
DIM"Y" REF ‘
SEE NOTE. 2
CAUTION OFF SHEETS PARTS LIST s
EXIST  B-PL-7016527-0-0
—] L
DECRPTION | OWGWARTNO. __ [rTew Wo.|
UNLESS OTHEAWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TR ] Gamor | Mo, Dsieon RS SE
2 e 7Y
|| | == FERREE
Y J_ DM Cf 200t | 2008 | +0e2 | toes | 240 208
T <. ] < VARIATION racrenneo | coiz | ome | roms | coe | com | a1
A [ R ${ N ANOLE PROSCTION o 287 78] FINST USED ON ?npnnlﬂl
v *i Q\ \ ‘@ ‘m Tre. g TUS8 - -
~ I BN é ENG. X, 10/yzf2] TTLE
consans PROD., = b
; prmemmese——— — SUPPLY OQUTPUT
i [ D-AD 7060780 -0l et T hev.
i [SEL PARTS LIST feus 1/ D [IA7016527-0-0| C
ot |

NONE ST | of | S0 N D B A
7 T ¢ | : 4 | 3 o 1



“THE MATERIAL HEREIN IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. DIGITAL EQUIPMENT
CORPORATION ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS
WHICH MAY APPEAR HEREIN."”

DRAWING DIRECTORY

“THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS, HEREIN, ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANU-
FACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION. COPYRIGHT © 1980

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION.

UNIT VARIATIONS

VAR

TITLE

TU58-EX

POWERED DUAIL

DRIVE ASSY

T

> DRN. DAT TITLE
c X @ USED ON OPTION/MODEL \44" e ng’w ldlilg]i tlall
4,cwﬂ 0]
. H -
a| g;’ S TUS8-EA CHK’ DATE POWERED DUAL
8lwi=|¥ 16 MAR DRIVE ASSY
J 2o
2l 2| |4
@ Ikl PROJ. ENG. DATE
s 5 ﬁ[/ Zb;”o"&sms CODE NUMBER REV
x g PR DATE B |DD TUSE-E 3
S A SHEET 1 OF 4 ﬁ&ﬁd 2%”52 DIST.

DRB 106A




d-8

SOL

‘A3Y HIGWNN

CNJ! g l
3g00 | 3zis

“THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS, HEREIN, ARE
THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED
IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANU-
FACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PER-
MISSION.

COPYRIGHT©  DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION"

@

®

POWERED DUAL DRIVE
ASSY

D-UA-TU58-E~-@&

|

@

ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVH

D-AD-7017567-0-0
K-PL-7017567-@F-DBP

CARTRIDGE DRIVE
D-AD-7015510-0-0

JTEAD MOUNTING ASSY

D-IA-7016558-0-0

POWER SUPPLY ASSY

D-AD-7017372~0-0

<§>ﬁ BASE ASSEMBLY

D-IA-7016626~0-0

TU58 REGULATOR BD

B-DD-54113609-0

G{)ﬁ MOTOR MOUNT

D-IA-7015629-0-0

(:) LED ASSY

BR-TA-7017543-0-0

WELDMENT,

ENCLOSURE

D-IA-7017348-0-0

SERIAL TUS8

B~DD-5413489-0

TITLE

POWERED DUAL DRIVE ASSY

SHEET 2 oF 4

SIZE

CODE

NUMBER
TUS8-E

REV

DRB 107




o o w
= DRAWING NO. DESCRIPTION a Z DRAWING NO. DESCRIPTION ?_
4
z F |z
1 | MPg1g14 TU58-E FIELD MAINTENANCE PRINT SET (MP) -
B-TC-TU58-E-1 TUS8-E FIELD MAINTENANCE PRINT SET (TC) -
D-UA-TUS8-EA- POWERED DUAL DRIVE ASSY E/M
D-TA- 7016305-2=C CABIE, I/O M
D-TA-7016527-0-0 CABLE, TU58 SUPPLY OUTPUT E/M
D-TA-7423656-0-0 PLATE BOTTOM M
A-SP-TUS8-E-2 ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION
5 | D-TA-7016626-0-0 BASE ASSEMBLY M
E-MD-7420642-0-0 BASE TU58 M
2 | D-AD-7017567-0-0 ASSEMBLY TAPE DRIVE E/M
D-IA-7423305-0-0 PLATE, TAPE DRIVE
B-MD-T424101-0-0 WASHER E/M
K-PL-7017567-@-DBP | ASSEMBLY, TAPE DRIVE (PL) E/M|| 6 | D-IA-7015629-0-0 MOTOR MOUNT | M
B-MD-7424084-0-0 SCREW, SHOULDER M C-MD-7520653-0-0 SPRING, TORSION | M
7 | B-TIA-7017543-0-0 LED ASSEMBLY E/M
3 | D-AD-7015510-0-0 CARTRIDGE DRIVE E/M|{8 | B-PL-7017372-0-0 POWER SUPPLY ASSY (PL) E/M
C-MD-7L20645-0-0 LOCK ROLLER M D-AD-7017372 0-0 POWER SUPPLY ASSY /M
B-MD-7423356-0-0 BUTTON, SUPPORT M C-TIA-7423655-0-0 SHIELD, PROTECTIVE M
C-MD-7420651-0-0 HUB, ENCODER M D-IA-7423654-0-0 BRACKET, POWER SUPPLY M
B-MD-7420652-0-0 CLAMP M
C-MD-T420649-0-0 WHEEL, CODE M
D-IA-7016017-0-0 CABLE, TAPE DRIVE M
C-MD-T423412-0-0 SPRING, BEVEL M
C-MD-7421491-0-0 CLAMP, CABIE M
C-MD-7423355-0-0 SPRING, SUPPORT M
C-MD-74233 - -C-0 WASHER M
B-DD-5413609-0-0 TU58 REGULATOR BD E/M
4 | D-IA-7016558-0-0 HEAD MOUNTING ASSY } M
Bl j
TYPE: : :'EE:?-'T:J::CAALL TITLE SIZE DE NUMBER REV
E/M ELECTRO/MECHANICAL aII POWERED DUAL DRIVE ASSY SHEET3 OF L | B (DD TUS8-E B

DRB 108A




T
12 w || 8 w
s DRAWING NO. DESCRIPTION ¢ e DRAWING NO. DESCRIPTION s
: Z
T0 | D-IA-7017308-0-0 | WELDVMENT, ENCLOSURE M
E-1A-7003308-0-0 | ENCLOSURE %
C-TA-7h23310-0-0 | BRACKET, CONN MTG M
11 | B-LD-5413489-0 SERIAL TU58 E/M
!
|
J;é
TYPE: E ELECTRICAL . " TITLE SIZE |[CODE NUMBER REV
E/M  ELECTROMECHANICAL Hllgll t]a[l POWERED DUAL DRIVE ASSY sveeT 4 oF 4| B DD TU58-F B
DRB 108A




dligli

tiall

PARTS LIST

QUANTITY / VARIATION

NOTES:

1) Item 8 & 12 to be shipped inside”

Item 9
e, Ve [BREoowdl s a O B0 1 sl | | gl ) TR et
ko 1 rer e £ NEXT HIGHEI:—TDOC&& AR adjacent to Serial tag.
8%50'& ¢ shefeo | Bare OO A"‘% ngO . £ é 5|8
e CRAWING NO. BART NO. DESCRIPTION = o REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
1 E-UA-TU58-E-@ TU58-EX POWERED DUAL DRIVE ASSY 1 1 - -
2 l700083—b9 POWER CORD 115V, 6 AMP - 171
3 A-SP-3700490-0-0 3700490-01 PACKAGING INSTRUCTIONS (TUS8) - 1 1
4 B-PL-7016753-0-0 7016753-00 INSTALLATION ASSY (KIT) - - 1 1
5 3615809-00 MEDIA CARTRIDGE, TU58-K - -1 2
6 MP@1414 FIELD MAINT. PRINT SET (TUS8-E) |- - (1|1
7 1700090-00 POWER CORD 270V, 6 AMP - - 11
8 23765A9-00 BOOT CHIP - - 1
9 9906228-00 SHIPPING BOX, ROM CHIP SET - - - 1
10 BC2gY-25 I/0 CABLE - - -1
11 BC2@z-25 I/0 CABLE - - - 1
12 9007207-00 FUSE, 220V, .38A SLOW BLOW - - - 1
13 |E-K-@ZTU58-UG-001 EK-@TU58-UG USERS GUIDE - 1 1
14 |B-PL-TU58-E-2 TU58-EC ACCESSORY KIT - - -
15 {B-PL-TU58-E-2 TU58-ED ACCESSORY KIT - 1 - -
16 |A-PS-3615946-0-0 3615946-~0-0 VARIATION TAG - - 111
|
4E
3|e
w8
8 tume s, S, v e e o v ey [T e re SN s B|PL|  msses 5
FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT © 1980 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION" SECTION 1 OF TSHEET ) OF

DRB 125A




tiafl

PARTS LIST

QUANTITY / VARIATION

DRN. /7 et 0 \/—‘:5

DES. ENG. ﬁ/ X s

. MRG. . Ry
:"-‘ﬁ‘z—\ r\,%gfg,f“ b e

NOTES:

DATE [¢/fnyo—29 DATE 7 S py S5
CHK'D. ¢/ ioffe RESP. ENG.__ W/ 8ALL~ NEXT HIGHER DOC.
DATE : /ja - DATE J_de 298D
o DRAWING NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
1 1616062-00 TRANSFORMER, POWER 1
2 1212170-00 CONTACT FEMALE (SOCKET) 4
3 1212167-06 CONNECTOR, PLUG, 6 PIN 1
4 9007930~00 RING TERMINAL RED #10 1
5 C-MD-7423655-0-0 7423655-00 SHIELD, PROTECTIVE
6 1215905-00 POWER RECEPTACLE AND LINE FILTER 1
7 1216901-00 DPDT SWITCH (115-238V) 1
8 1216391~ FUSE HOLDER (28A-382V) 1
9 1211237-00 FUSE, .75da, 258V, SLO BLOW 1
10 9107305-02 TUBING, SHRINK (RED) A/R
11 D-UA-5413609-0-0 5413609-00 REGULATOR BOARD 1
12 D-IA~7423654-0-0 7423654-~00 BRACKET, POWER SUPPLY 1
13 9006664-00 WASHER, FLAT #10 {
14 900/565-00 NUT, KEP #10-32 1
15 9107560-03 WIRE, BUSS #18 AWG A/R
16 9006022-02 SCREW, FLAT, HD, PHL, #6-32 x 3/8 | 3
17 9006022-01 SCREW, PAN HD, PHIL, 6-32 x 3/8 2
18 9009280-00 NUT, HEX $#4-.40 2
19 9007649-00 WASHER, LOCK EXTERNAL TOOTH #6 2
20 9006659-00 WASHER, FLAT, #6 2
ol <
z| .
o —
9l =
ul Z
REV.
“THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS, HEREIN, ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGPI;AL ggrUIPgAfsNg TITLE ASSY NO SE CODE NUMBER A
1 =,
O AT erire on LT O U W AP Perasi " AT AT POWER SUPPLY ASSY D-AD-7017372-0-0 B |PL| 7017372-0-0
COPYRIGHT © )@ g ) DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION" SECTION T OF 1 ]SHEET 1 OF 2

DRB 125A




dli g iltlal ] PARTS LIST QUANTITY / VARIATION NOTES:
RN. Ped g TATE DES.ENG.”) 7/ 1/: FG. E AL
D ff’*‘ iy _.j,-».a L' G\-/U 3/ ;{f’a‘g M G J’? c?@
DATE o S/ 75 DATE 5 Va3 gc
CHK'D. o Lt RESP. ENG.@Q ~ NEXT HIGHER DOC.
DATE “L AN DATE ~ ’%ﬂ;’gg""‘&
ITEM
NO. DRAWING NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REFERENCE DESIGNATORS
21 9006560-00 NUT, KEP 6-32 4
22 3616053-00 DECAIL, HIGH VOLTAGE 1
23 90067031-00 TIE, CABLE 2
24 36159398-00 NEUTRAL, STICKER 1
25 3612680-01 GROUND STICKER 1
26 9107410-54 WIRE, STRD., #18 AWG, GRN/YEL A /R
27 9107360-11 WIRE, STRD., #18 AWG BROWN A /R
28 1216552-00 SWITCH, 250 VAC 1
29 i 9107360-99 WIRE, STRD #18 AWG WHITE A /R,
30 | 9007970-00 TERM, QUICK CONN RED 22-18 AWG 4
31 9008268-00 THERMAIL COMPOJND A /R
32 9006666-00 WASHER, FLAT #8 4
33 9006563-00 NUT, KEP #8-32 4
o
2
o)
O
w
[THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS, HEREIN. ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL EQUIPMENT TITLE ASSY. NO. SIZE | CODE NUMBER REV.
Al HALL NOT P Pl Al ’ )
FoR et AN AT R AL E O o W HOUT NI PERISION — O INPART AS THEBASIS POWER SUPPLY ASSY D-AD-7017372-0-0 B [PL 7017372-0-0 A
COPYRIGHT ¢ 1980 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION" ; ¢ i 4 SEoToN i oF 1 1SHEET 5 = 5

DRB 125A




